Order SO 2122-15 David Haungs, *Judicial Council President*

> AN ORDER TO SUSPEND THE CAVANAUGH HALL SENATOR VACANCY ELECTION

Whereas, Article XV, Section 1(m) of the *Constitution of the Undergraduate Student Body of the University of Notre Dame du Lac* prescribes that in "cases of elections where there is one candidate/ticket running unopposed the Judicial Council may recommend that the Student Senate suspend the election and the candidate/ticket shall be declared the winner;"

Whereas, only one candidate, Abbey Donahue, has been received by the Judicial Council for the Cavanaugh Hall Senator vacancy election; therefore, be it

Ordered by the Student Senate of the University of Notre Dame du Lac,

That, on the recommendation of the Judicial Council, the aforementioned election be suspended and the aforementioned candidate declared the winner.

It is so ordered.